On page 66, in line 33, strike the word "Appropriation" and substitute "Appropriation, provided that 2,604,877 of this appropriation shall be reduced contingent upon enactment of HB 452."

Amendment No. 7:

On page 101, in line 5, strike the word "legislation" and substitute " $\underline{HB\ 189\ or}$ SB 131".

Amendment No. 8:

On page 108, in line 6, strike the word "Housing" and substitute "Business Development".

Amendment No. 9:

On page 110, in line 23, strike the word "legislation" and substitute " $\underline{HB\ 185\ or}$ SB 136".

Amendment No. 10:

On page 110, in line 30, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "<u>HB 188 or SB 134</u>".

Amendment No. 11:

On page 112, in line 3, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "HB 188 or SB 134".

Amendment No. 12:

On page 112, in line 10, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "HB 185 or SB 136".

Amendment No. 13:

On page 121, strike lines 2 through 11 in their entirety.

Amendment No. 14:

On page 121, in line 28, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "<u>HB 1129</u>". Amendment No. 15:

On page 124, in line 1, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "HB 190 or SB 143".

Amendment No. 16:

On page 129, in line 33, strike "Multipurpose" and substitute "Multiservice".

Amendment No. 17:

On page 137, in line 11, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "<u>HB 189 or SB 131</u>".

Amendment No. 18: